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Don’t forget there is no 
school on Monday 6th June!

TONIGHT!!!

This week’s ATTENDANCE 

Maple Class (RECEPTION) = 94% 
Acacia (Y1) = 91% 

Mulberry (Y2) = 95% 
Willow (Y3) = 94% 

Elm (Y4) = 97% 
Cedar (Y5) = 93% 

Sycamore (Y6) = 84% 

Our weekly target is at least 98%!

http://www.facebook.com/Christchurchsw9
http://www.instagram.com/christchurchsw9


We’ve had a right royal day!

Thanks to everyone for taking part.   
Have a great half term!



Where? 
Longfield Hall 

50 Knatchbull Road SE5 9QY 
When? 

Thursdays 1600-1730 (11-13s) and 
1730-1900 (14-16s).   

Starting from 16th June 

   

Goldilocks  
and the 4 Bears! 

Well done to our 
wonderful Nursery and 
Reception classes this 
morning for entertaining 
us in your class 
assembly.  

You are 

Our friends at Longfield Hall are hosting a series of free drama 
workshops beginning after half term.  


The team at ‘She Said Jump’ are going to be delivering 6 
workshops around aerial, physical theatre and circus skills, 
looking at how you can tell a story through drama without 
touching the ground!  Workshops take place after school on 
Thursdays at Longfield Hall for 6 consecutive weeks.  There will 
also be the opportunity to perform a short piece at an event on 
Saturday 23rd July at Ebony Horse Stables, just up the road in 
Brixton. There will be a mixture of ground based activities, but 
the group will also learn some basic skills on silks!


If you want to get involved email: 
youthmanager@longfieldhall.org.uk or call 

07988629697 to book your place.


Have you made a note of the 
date of our Summer-Fest with St. 

Andrew’s?


Please note the change of time.  

1pm - 5pm to give you even 

more chance to have fun!

mailto:youthmanager@longfieldhall.org.uk


Contact us: 
0207 735 1343 or admin@christchurchschool.cc 

Don’t forget to check out the website: www.christchurchschool.cc 
Check out our class blog site: www.cc-champions.com 

SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 2022-2023 

Term 1  
Start Date: Thursday 1st September 2022 

Finish Date: Friday 14th October 2022 

Holiday: Monday 17th - Friday 28th October 
2022 


Term 2  
Start Date: Monday 31st October 2022 

Finish Date: Friday 16th December 2022 
(School closes at 1.30pm) 

Christmas Holiday: Monday 19th - Monday 
2nd January 2023 


Term 5
Start Date: Monday 17th April 2023
Finish Date: Friday 26th May 2023
Holiday: Monday 29th May - Friday 2nd 
June 2023

Term 6
Start Date: Monday 5th June 2023
Finish Date: Friday 21st July 2023 (School 
closes at 1.30pm)

Term 3
Start Date: Tuesday 3rd January 2023
Finish Date: Friday 10th February 2023
Holiday: Monday 13th - Friday 17th February 
2023

Term 4
Start Date: Monday 20th February 2023
Finish Date: Friday 31st March 2023 (School 
closes at 1.30pm)
Holiday: Monday 3rd - Friday 14th April 2023
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